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Enrollment, FTE, and Full-Time Status 

Spring Percent FTE FTE Percent Percent 
Current 2003 Change In Spring Spring Change In Full-Time 

Institution Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 2004 2003 FTE Enrollment 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

Georgia Institute of Technology 15,470 15,248 1.5 14,687 14,493 1.3 89.0 
Georgia State University 26,607 27,373 -2.8 22,388 22,809 -1.8 62.5 
Medical College of Georgia 2,430 2,344 3.7 2,351 2,273 3.4 92.9 
University of Georgia 32,329 31,384 3.0 30,014 29,044 3.3 84.1 

Research Universities 76,836 76,349 0.6 69,440 68,619 1.2 77.9 

Georgia Southern University 14,584 14,230 2.5 13,220 12,914 2.4 80.6 
Valdosta State University 10,060 9,636 4.4 8,760 8,286 5.7 69.7 

Regional Universities 24,644 23,866 3.3 21,980 21,200 3.7 76.1 

Albany State University 3,565 

21,200 21,200 2.5 1.2 6(3.3 )TjETEMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf9.24001 0 0 9.24001 503.76874.3578 5867 529(4.4 )TjETEMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf9.24001 0 0 9.24001 549.60874.3578 5867 58m(2.5 )TjETEMC /TH <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf9.24001 0 0 9.24001 45.95861.8.0.60867 Clayton College &osta State University 3.7 1.2 3.7 1.2 2.5 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.3 3.3 
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Classification of Current Enrollment 

Resi- Total 
Joint dents Current 

Enroll- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran and All Enroll-
Institution ment man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Interns Other ment 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

Georgia Institute of Technology 5 1,942 2,120 2,494 3,658 5,110 0 135 0 6 15,470 
Georgia State University 308 2,688 3,947 4,625 6,989 6,769 638 158 0 485 26,607 
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 2 352 381 296 942 4 431 22 2,430 
University of Georgia 31 4,322 5,067 6,444 7,773 6,694 1,541 104 0 353 32,329 

Research Universities 344 8,952 11,136 13,915 18,801 18,869 3,121 401 431 866 76,836 

Georgia Southern University 132 3,328 2,998 2,750 3,025 1,862 0 322 0 167 14,584 
Valdosta State University 44 2,174 1,912 1,894 2,249 1,704 0 83 0 0 10,060 

Regional Universities 176 5,502 4,910 4,644 5,274 3,566 0 405 0 167 24,644 

Albany State University 1 849 741 tTT0 1 Tf9 0 0 9 377.1698 544.91846 Tm(1,704 )TjET. T07,51n591846 Tm(849 )TjETEMCTm1jETE01o1698 (1 )TjETEMC /TH <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf9 0 0 9 2oMC /TD <<>>BDC h31o1698 (1 )TjETEMC /TH <<>>BDC BT/TT07DC BT/TT0 1 Tf9 0 0 9 521.1698 521.3988 Tm(Tj9 764978 544.91846 Tm(83 )TjETEMC /TD <<> (1 )TjETEMC l5 Tm190 0 9 343.80951 .678746 Tm(83 )TjETE1 Tf9 0 0 9 521.1698 521.3988 Tm(Tj9 764978 5525.72827Tm(tTT0 1 Tf9 0 Tf9 0 0 9 521.1698 521.3988 Tm(Tj9 764978 554.87680TT07DC BT/TT0 TEMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf9 0 0 9 43.31931 497.87912 Tm7.811584 )TjArmstrong Atlanticersity )TjETEMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf9 0 0 9 223.56949 541.391369Tm7.811584 )Tj15C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf9 0 0 9 246.9695 544.918MC m7.811584 )Tj1,51C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf9 0 0 9 279.2471 556.6781.3 m7.811584 
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Enrollment by Self-Declared Ethnic Group 

American Indian Asian or Total 
Black or Pacific White Current 

Non-Hispanic Alaskan Native Islander Hispanic Multiracial Non-Hispanic Enroll 
Institution # % # % # % # % # % # % # 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) 

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,151 7.4 25 0.2 3,666 23.7 581 3.8 136 0.9 9,911 64.1 15,470 
Georgia State University 7,468 28.1 66 0.2 2,935 11.0 744 2.8 2,259 8.5 13,135 49.4 26,607 
Medical College of Georgia 239 9.8 7 0.3 262 10.8 42 1.7 32 1.3 1,848 76.0 2,430 
University of Georgia 1,803 5.6 58 0.2 1,401 4.3 547 1.7 568 1.8 27,952 86.5 32,329 

Research Universities 10,661 13.9 156 0.2 8,264 10.8 1,914 2.5 2,995 3.9 52,846 68.8 76,836 

Georgia Southern University 3,554 24.4 35 0.2 248 1.7 195 1.3 226 1.5 10,326 70.8 14,584 
Valdosta State University 2,049 20.4 28 0.3 122 1.2 147 1.5 127 1.3 7,587 75.4 10,060 

Regional Universities 5,603 22.7 63 0.3 370 1.5 342 1.4 353 1.4 17,913 72.7 24,644 

Albany State University 3,175 89.1 4 0.1 10 0.3 23 0.6 10 0.3 343 9.6 3,565 
Armstrong Atlantic State University 1,498 23.0 24 0.4 180 2.8 193 3.0 253 3.9 4,377 67.1 6,525 
Augusta State University 1,462 24.7 15 0.3 175 3.0 154 2.6 160 2.7 3,949 66.8 5,915 
Clayton College & State University 2,854 48.5 24 0.4 233 4.0 147 2.5 282 4.8 2,348 39.9 5,888 
Columbus State University 2,019 30.1 25 0.4 141 2.1 216 3.2 213 3.2 4,103 61.1 6,717 
Fort Valley State University 2,326 93.9 0 0.0 19 0.8 8 0.3 7 0.3 116 4.7 2,476 
Georgia8.52 0 0 8.52 486.72903 474.47989 Tm(2.7 )TjETEMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.f8.52 0 0 8. B87Tm(Georgia8.5265C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 516.49109 440.280647Tm(Georgia8.5212MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 516.49109 43.080167 Tm(Georgia8.521C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 522.96973 440.28069Tm(Georgia8.520MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 516.49109 440.280674Tm(Georgia8.529C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 584.64941 440.280655Tm(Georgia8.521MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 399.61026 4405.29663Tm(Georgia8.526C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 327.60944 440.280704Tm(Georgia8.521MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 453.37067 451.688061Tm(Georgia8.52MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 361.92972 451.680755Tm(Georgia8.52EMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 399.61026 451.680792Tm(Georgia8.52MEMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 331.93079 451.680782Tm(Georgia8.5283MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 399.61026 451.68079 Tm(Georgia8.525,807 /TH <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 7.8 428.88092 Tm17.481ia8.52 0 0 8.5Southwestern03 474.47989 Tm(2.7 )TjETEMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.f8.52 0 0 8. 09 Tm17.481ia8.5265C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 225.6088 451.6801049Tm17.481ia8.5229.C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 295.68924 45.080105 Tm17.481ia8.521C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 516.49109 430.28067 Tm17.481ia8.520.C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 295.68924 440.28067 Tm17.481ia8.527C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 295.68924 440.28067 Tm17.481ia8.523MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 327.60944 4505.29062Tm17.481ia8.522C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 424.33023 440.28039 Tm17.481ia8.521MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 462.00995 441.688EMC m17.481ia8.521C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 295.68924 451.680MC m17.481ia8.520MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 584.64941 441.68039 Tm17.481ia8.521,44C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 399.61026 451.68038 Tm17.481ia8.526EMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 584.64941 440.28519 Tm17.481ia8.522,207 /TH <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 7.8 428.88092 Tm06.0814ia8.52Kennesawersity )TjETEMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 190.09146 440.288635Tm06.0814ia8.521,eor /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 225.6088 451.6800623Tm06.0814ia8.521EMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 584.65112 45.08040.4Tm06.0814ia8.523C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 399.61026 430.28866 Tm06.0814ia8.520MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 516.49109 4427800687Tm06.0814ia8.5260C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 462.00995 440.282715Tm06.0814ia8.523.C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 556.32983 430.29675C m06.0814ia8.5256C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 361.92972 450.282767Tm06.0814ia8.523MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 462.00995 4413MC681Tm06.0814ia8.5241C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 327.60944 440.28081 Tm06.0814ia8.522MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 327.60944 4512M16orgTm06.0814ia8.5213,40C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 225.6088 4551.68084 Tm06.0814ia8.5279MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 522.96973 448EMC0813Tm06.0814ia8.5216,90C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 7.8 428.88092 T39.2881 )TjENorth  0 0 8.52 486.72903 474.47989 Tm(2.7 )TjETEMC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.f8.52 0 0 8. B0C 39.2881 )TjE12C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 225.6088 451.9280661T39.2881 )TjE2.C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 225.6088 451.080167 T39.2881 )TjE2C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 584.65112 450.28069T39.2881 )TjE0.C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 295.68924 440.280674T39.2881 )TjE6r /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 225.6088 4540.280655T39.2881 )TjE1MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 327.60944 4505.29663T39.2881 )TjE8C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 361.92972 450.280704T39.2881 )TjE1MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 424.33023 441.688061T39.2881 )TjE4C /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 399.61026 451.680755T39.2881 )TjE1MC /TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 361.92972 451.680792T39.2881 )TjE4,rgia/TD <<>>BDC BT/TT0 1 Tf8.52 0 0 8.52 331.93079 451.680782T39.2881 

2.7 
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New Student Enrollment by Classification 

Begin- TRANSFER 
Joint ning 

Enroll- Fresh- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- All 
Institution ment man man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Other Total 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 4 6 85 84 17 281 0 52 0 529 
Georgia State University 13 224 54 309 346 242 610 6 120 219 2,143 
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 0 0 10 1 8 0 0 2 21 
University of Georgia 8 12 3 297 301 51 458 12 45 263 1,450 

Research Universities 21 240 63 691 741 311 1,357 18 217 484 4,143 

Georgia Southern University 11 120 62 117 74 18 214 0 199 72 887 
Valdosta State University 12 152 51 136 148 29 145 0 39 0 712 

Regional Universities 23 272 113 253 222 47 359 0 238 72 1,599 

Albany State University 0 70 42 36 12 2 85 0 3 0 250 
Armstrong Atlantic State University 39 190 117 121 105 33 148 0 125 72 950 
Augusta State University 17 203 90 92 66 21 97 0 29 3 618 
Clayton College & State University 5 246 143 181 132 108 0 0 27 0 842 
Columbus State University 29 208 64 82 86 54 131 0 18 0 672 
Fort Valley State University 0 76 31 15 15 7 20 0 4 9 177 
Georgia College & State University 5 42 7 34 78 21 159 0 8 0 354 
Georgia Southwestern State University 10 67 14 20 46 15 35 0 10 0 217 
Kennesaw State University 30 375 217 314 223 182 312 0 73 1 1,727 
North Georgia College & State University 6 109 29 55 92 20 59 0 2 6 378 
Savannah State University 4 79 17 23 20 6 14 0 14 6 183 
Southern Polytechnic State University 6 61 38 94 52 18 118 0 11 6 404 
State University of West Georgia 10 211 49 95 87 42 233 0 23 7 757 

State Universities 161 1,937 858 1,162 1,014 529 1,411 0 347 110 7,529 

Dalton State College 12 310 57 55 20 13 0 0 7 10 484 
Macon State College 7 310 129 64 59 44 0 0 46 25 684 

State Colleges 19 620 186 119 79 57 0 0 53 35 1,168 

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 7 232 60 56 0 0 0 0 142 0 497 
Atlanta Metropolitan College 0 207 134 0 0 0 0 0 13 17 371 
Bainbridge College 64 198 74 4 0 0 0 0 47 5 392 
Coastal Georgia Community College 18 328 47 14 0 0 0 0 86 9 502 
Darton College 15 271 99 62 0 0 0 0 18 5 470 
East Georgia College 9 139 36 4 0 0 0 0 83 1 272 
Floyd College 20 297 134 44 0 0 0 0 26 15 536 
Gainesville College 24 338 121 67 0 0 0 0 16 14 580 
Georgia Perimeter College 69 1,612 1,058 401 0 0 0 0 78 136 3,354 
Gordon College 7 248 52 32 0 0 0 0 6 0 345 
Middle Georgia College 9 200 53 21 0 0 0 0 7 0 290 
South Georgia College 4 122 25 9 0 0 0 0 9 2 171 
Waycross College 9 79 30 6 0 0 0 0 60 0 184 

Two-Year Colleges 255 4,271 1,923 
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Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status 

OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY 
Out-of- Out-of- Total 

Institution 
Georgia 

Residents 
Paying Tuition State 
Tuition Waived Sub-Total 

Paying Tuition Country 
Tuition Waived Sub-Total 

Current 
Enrollment 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 
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Selected Student Characteristics 

GENDER AVERAGE AGE NON-U.S. CITIZENS 
Non-Tra-

Percent 
Graduate/ 

Under- Profes- Senior 
ditional 
Under- Non-

Institution Male Female Female 
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Students Enrolled in Learning Support Courses 

Reading Requirement English Requirement Math Requirement Unduplicated 
Headcount 

S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V* 
Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) 

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Georgia State University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 90 
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
University of Georgia 2 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 1 6 0 1 

Research Universities 2 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 91 6 0 91 

Georgia Southern University 22 7 0 25 6 0 115 0 0 126 1 0 
Valdosta State University 2 0 1 2 0 0 78 0 9 81 0 9 

Regional Universities 24 7 1 27 6 0 193 0 9 207 1 9 

Albany State University 134 0 0 35 0 0 155 0 1 229 0 1 
Armstrong Atlantic State University 29 5 1 36 14 1 186 5 24 198 9 25 
Augusta State University 99 50 1 115 110 3 352 187 3 432 216 5 
Clayton College & State University 19 5 14 43 10 25 206 75 240 229 79 252 
Columbus State University 63 0 0 119 0 2 291 0 12 361 0 14 
Fort Valley State University 90 0 0 64 0 0 190 0 0 272 0 0 
Georgia College & State University 1 1 0 5 1 0 13 11 2 14 12 2 
Georgia Southwestern State University 14 6 46 20 2 49 45 10 10 53 14 56 
Kennesaw State University 13 33 1 32 43 1 283 195 22 296 228 22 
North Georgia College & State University 0 0 0 9 3 0 41 9 8 46 10 8 
Savannah State University 33 4 6 45 9 4 132 10 19 165 13 21 
Southern Polytechnic State University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 59 0 
State University of West Georgia 13 0 7 19 0 6 130 1 25 139 1 33 

State Universities 508 104 76 542 192 91 2,024 562 366 2,434 641 439 

Dalton State College 73 0 3 122 0 14 479 1 32 540 1 44 
Macon State College 137 57 8 210 78 15 503 94 49 621 104 57 

State Colleges 210 57 11 332 78 29 982 95 81 1,161 105 101 

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 111 19 1 178 3 2 396 9 32 507 14 31 
Atlanta Metropolitan College 142 1 0 169 1 0 455 3 0 530 5 0 
Bainbridge College 145 1 30 116 0 18 132 5 21 314 5 57 
Coastal Georgia Community College 35 0 38 136 0 73 304 0 144 352 0 178 
Darton College 148 39 2 198 38 4 650 27 13 735 35 15 
East Georgia College 87 0 6 84 0 7 223 39 13 286 32 18 
Floyd College 70 35 6 81 29 6 476 142 87 528 137 88 
Gainesville College 54 34 1 92 34 1 691 25 14 731 45 15 
Georgia Perimeter College 766 49 47 1,108 84 59 3,714 172 75 4,275 223 120 
Gordon College 92 0 3 160 0 2 438 0 11 528 0 15 
Middle Georgia College 99 1 7 175 1 8 347 3 17 431 3 18 
South Georgia College 61 0 0 91 0 0 253 0 1 296 0 1 
Waycross College 19 0 1 29 4 0 119 5 16 143 8 17 

Two-Year Colleges 1,829 179 142 2,617 194 180 8,198 430 444 9,656 507 573 

University System Totals 2,573 347 230 3,522 470 300 11,400 1,087 991 13,464 1,254 1,213 

* N O T E S :
"S" indicates student enrollment in learning support courses due to System requirements.

"I" indicates student enrollment in learning support courses due to an institutional requirement (higher than a System requirement).

"V" indicates students enrolled in learning support courses as volunteers (with no LS requirement).





